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Rate Schedule

Effective July 12, 2017, the following fees have been established for services provided by
Dr. Ray Franco, Ph.D., PE.:

Exploratory: to determine if a lawsuit should be filed: $225 / hour.
Legal: Lawsuits and Rule 26 Reports: $295 / hour.

e Joint Inspections: 4 hr. minimum — including travel time.

e Depositions & Court: 8 hr. minimum per day — includes preparation and travel time if
on the same day.

e Joint Conference Calls: 1-hour minimum.

e Travel Time per Google Maps:

o $225/hr — under 6 hrs
o $150/hr—61to0 12 hrs
o $100/hr —over 12 hrs

e Mileage per Google Maps: $0.54 (IRS rate)
e Other: At Cost
e Cancelations:

o notified over 3 working days: Free

o notified under 3 working days: 8 hrs. @ hourly-rate

Effective January 1, 2019: Rush Reports & Court Responses - Less than 10 days’ notice:
e Week Days: $350/hour
e Saturdays: $400/hour
e Sundays: $500/hour
e Holidays: $500/hour including the Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve,

and New Year’s Eve.



